BioSketch

Name : Erlina Burhan MD, MSc. Ph.D

Contact Person : +62 816 1628471

Email : erlina_burhan@yahoo.com

Designation:

• Pulmonologist at Persahabatan Hospital Jakarta

Faculty member of Faculty Medicine Universitas Indonesia

Professional

 Faculty of Medicine University of Andalas Medical DoctorMD, 1989

- Heidelberg University, Germany Community HealthMSc, 1995
- Faculty of Medicine, University of Indonesia Pulmonologist, 2004
- Faculty of Medicine University of Indonesia MedicinePhD, 2012

Current Positions and Honors (positions and employment, professional memberships, honors):

- 2018 2021
 Board of Director the International
 - Board of Director the International Union of Tuberculosis and Lung Disease
- 2017 1920
 Head of TB Assembly Asia Pasific Society of Respirology(APSR)
- 2017 now member of International Global Health Committee, American Thoracic Society (ATS)
- 2016 Vice Chairman of TB Expert Committee Indonesia
- 2013 2018 Member of the Regional Advisory Committee on MDR-TB/rGLC, WHO SEARO
- 2015 now Head of Indonesia Society of Respirology/PDPI Jakarta Branch
- 2013 now

Head of Pulmonary Infection Division, Department of Pulmonology and Respiratory Medicine, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas of Indonesia,

 2013 - now Member of Steering Committee of INA RESPOND/National Institute of Health Research and Development

2013 – 2017
 Research Coordinator at Department of Pulmonology and Respiratory Medicine, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas of Indonesia,

 2013 - now Country Director: MECOR Indonesia (in collaboration with American Thoracic Society/ATS).

 2010 - now Head of Foreign Affair, Indonesia Respiratory Society, Head Quarter

 2006 - now Head of TB DOTS and MDR-TB Persahabatan Hospital Jakarta